
 

 

 
 
The Harle Luxury Christmas Basket           SKU: HB662072         
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Mandatory Allergens Contains

Key

Listed in Ingredients

May Contain Traces  
 

PRODUCT NAME:  Cabernet Merlot Nelson Estate 750ml 

INGREDIENTS:   Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot and a small amount of Petit Verdot grapes. Contains SULPHITES 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:  N/A 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Sancerre Domaine de la Grand Maison 750ml 

INGREDIENTS:   Sauvignon Blanc. Contains SULPHITES 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:  N/A 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Source Gabriel Provence Rosé 750ml 

INGREDIENTS:  Gin, sugar, (Botanicals used) Sloe berries, hawthorn berries, Macedonian and Bulgarian juniper berries, 
coriander, angelica, orris root, liquorice root, fresh Amalfi lemon peel, fennel seeds, Douglas fir, bog 
myrtle, blackcurrant leaf, blackcurrants, cloves, black pepper, bay leaves. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:  N/A 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Hepple Spirits, Sloe & Hawthorn Gin 500ml 

INGREDIENTS:   60% Pinot Noir, 39% Chardonnay, 1% Pinot Meunier. Contains SULPHITES  

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:  N/A 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8E533FF2-3616-427A-9B66-6D5C8245A456



 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Marco Gavio Chianti DOCG 750ml 

INGREDIENTS:   95% Sangiovese and 5% Canaiolo. Contains SULPHITES 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:  N/A 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Ballancin Conegliano Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG 750ml 

INGREDIENTS:   Glera. Contains SULPHITES 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:  N/A 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Tame & Wild, Blueberry & Dandelion Sparkling Drink 250ml 

INGREDIENTS:  Carbonated water, British beet sugar, blueberry extract, extracts of dandelion and lavender, natural 
flavours, malic acid, black carrot concentrate. 

ALLERGENS:  Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:   Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.  

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Tame & Wild, Strawberry & Lime Flower Sparkling Drink 250ml 

INGREDIENTS:  Carbonated water, British beet sugar, British strawberry extract, natural flavours, lime flower extract, 
natural cucumber flavour, malic acid, black carrot concentrate. 

ALLERGENS:  Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:   Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Studio 28, Milk Hot Chocolate Drops 200g 

INGREDIENTS:  Cocoa solids, cocoa butter, sugar, whole milk powder, soy lecithin. 
 
ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:   Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Ask Mummy & Daddy, Christmas Candy Poles 230g 

INGREDIENTS:  Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, wheat flour, corn starch, Vegetable fat (coconut, 
palm), humectant (glycerol), acids (malic acid, citric acid), potato starch, gelatine (pork), flavourings, 
vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), emulsifier: E471; colour: E129 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE:   Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 
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PRODUCT NAME:  Davenport’s Chocolate, Hazelnut Praline Milk Chocolate 100g  

INGREDIENTS:  Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Hazelnut Paste (Hazelnuts, Sugar), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, 
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Peanuts, Almonds, Hazelnuts, 
White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Colours (E100, E171, E101, E163, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin) 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.  

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Fudge Kitchen, Himalayan Salted Caramels 125g 

INGREDIENTS:  Milk Chocolate (29%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; 
Vanilla Extract), Sugar, CREAM, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Butter, BUTTER, Pink Himalayan Salt, 
Madagascan Vanilla Paste, Salt. 

ALLERGENS:  Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Chocolarder Sea Salt Caramel, Dark Chocolate Truffles 175g 

INGREDIENTS:  Cocoa beans, unrefined raw sugar, Cornish cream (MILK), glucose and Cornish Sea salt. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Hawkhead, Whisky Smoked Cashews 65g 

INGREDIENTS:   CASHEW NUTS (NUTS), Smoked Sugar, Smoked Salt, Water, Whisky Cask Smoke. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Olives Et Al - Very Garlic Stuffed Olives 250g  

INGREDIENTS:  Garlic Stuffed Olives 60%, Brine (Water, Salt), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: 

Lactic Acid. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: No need to chill, just keep olives cool and covered by oil 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Jeans Jam, Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 200g 

INGREDIENTS:  Red onions, Demerara Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar (contains Sulphite), Balsamic Vinegar, Garlic, Black 
Pepper, Salt. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store at room temperature. Once opened, refrigerate. 
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PRODUCT NAME:  Travelling Bee Walnuts in Acacia Honey 227g 

INGREDIENTS:   Honey and walnuts. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store at room temperature. Honey may naturally crystallise. If this happens, place the jar in warm water 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  The Drinks Bakery, Pecorino, Rosemary & Seaweed 36g 

INGREDIENTS:  Wheat Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Butter (Milk), Pecorino Cheese 14% (Milk), Mature 
Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Colour: Beta Carotene], Rice Flour, Sugar, Glaze [Contains: Milk], Egg White, 
Rosemary 1.3%, Ground Cumin, Scottish Seaweed 0.5%, Cayenne Pepper. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened, consume within 24 hours 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Rosebud Preserves, Damson Fruit Cheese 115g 

INGREDIENTS:   Damsons 120%, unrefined cane sugar, fresh lemon juice. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store ambient and refrigerate once opened.  After opening, consume within 6 weeks.  

 

PRODUCT NAME:  The Original Cake Co, Luxury Christmas Fruit Cake Selection Box 

INGREDIENTS  Sultanas (48%), Icing (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422) 
Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring Colour (E171)), 
Sugar, WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium Iron Niacin Thiamin), EGG, Butter (MILK), Candied Mixed 
Citrus Peel (Orange Peel Lemon Peel Glucose Fructose Syrup Salt Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), 
Marzipan (4%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202 
Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Cream, Sherry (Contains SULPHITES), Caramel Colour E150c, 
Black Treacle, White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey 
Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate Flavoured 
Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser 
(E492), PECAN, NUTS, Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel Palm Oil), 
Invert Sugar Syrup Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono- and 
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Gold & Silver Sugar Sprinkles 
(Sugar, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin Titanium 
Dioxide), ALMONDS (NUTS), Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut Shea), Rice Flour, 
Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Glazing Agent ( 
Shellac), Concentrates (Apple Safflower Lemon), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide) Flavouring), 
Raising Agents: E500 E450 (WHEAT), Mixed Spice Flavouring (NUTS). 

 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Seabanks, Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil 250ml 

INGREDIENTS:  Rapeseed Oil 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 
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PRODUCT NAME:  Lottie Shaw’s Traditional Mince Pies (Box of 6) 

INGREDIENTS:  Pastry (50%) WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and Thiamine). 
{Vegetable oils, (Palm and rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, Raising 
Agents, Baking Powder (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates). Mincemeat Filling (50%) Sugar, Apple, 
Raisins (11%),(Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas(11%),(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), 
Currants(6.5%)(Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3.5%)(Glucose Fructose Syrup, 
Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid),Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet(3%) 
(Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, .Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; 
Colour; Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil. 

 
ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and 
consume within 2 weeks 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Lady Waterford, Seville Orange Marmalade with Alnwick Rum 200g 

INGEDIENTS:  Sugar, hand cut Seville Oranges (33%), muscovado sugar, dark rum, lemon juice  

ALLERGENS:  Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 6 weeks, and by shown date 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Peters Yard, Selection of Crispbreads 265g 

INGREDIENTS:  Original sourdough crackers: ingredients: milk rye flour, wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, 
thiamin, niacin), sourdough 12% (rye flour, water), wholemeal wheat flour, honey, salt. rye & charcoal 
sourdough crackers: ingredients: milk, rye flour 35%, wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, thiamin, 
niacin), sourdough 11% (rye flour, water), wholemeal wheat flour, honey, butter (milk), charcoal 2.3%, 
sea salt. poppy seed sourdough crackers: ingredients:–wheat–flour (wheat–flour, calcium, iron, 
thiamin, niacin),–rye–flour,–sourdough 16%–(rye–flour, water), rapeseed oil, muscovado sugar,–poppy 
seeds–1% (black poppy seeds, white poppy seeds),–sea salt 

 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store at room temperature 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Northumbrian Bakehouse, All Butter Luxury Shortbread 175g 

INGEDIENTS:  WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Raising Agents: E450i, 
E500ii  

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and 
consume within 30 days 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Cornish Charcuterie, Bresaola (BEEF) 50g 

INGEDIENTS:   Beef Silverside (160%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Ground Black Pepper, Port.  
 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place, away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate once opened. 
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PRODUCT NAME:  Tempus, Achari Spiced Salami 60g 

INGREDIENTS:   Pork (96.38%), Salt, Fennel, Black pepper, Nigella seed, Mace, Fenugreek, Dextrose, Sodium nitrate. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Tempus, Achari Smoked Coppa 60g 

INGREDIENTS:   Pork, Salt, Black pepper, Red wine, Sodium nitrate 
 
ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Northumbrian Pantry, Festive Jam 200g 

INGREDIENTS:  Strawberries, Raspberries, Blackcurrants, sugar, natural pectin, spices, cinnamon, ginger, allspice, 
cloves. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 6 weeks, and by shown date 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Northumberland Cheese, Original Recipe Wedge 150g 

INGREDIENTS:   Pasteurised cow’s milk. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Keep refrigerated below 5°C 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Northumberland Cheese, Elsdon Goats Cheese Wedge 150g 

INGREDIENTS:   Pasteurised cow’s milk. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Keep refrigerated below 5°C 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  The Fine Cheese Co, Farmhouse English Cheddar, Waxed 200g Truckle  

INGREDIENTS:   Pasteurised Cow's Milk 99.60 % | Salt | Microbial Rennet | Starter culture.  

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Keep refrigerated.  Once opened consume within 10 days. 

 

PRODUCT NAME:  Cornish Charcuterie, Cornish Charcuterie, Duck Rillette with Black Cherry 125g 

INGREDIENTS:  Duck 60.40%, Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.00%, Cherry Liqueur 2.4%, (Nuts), Salt, Cherry Syrup. 

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days.                                                                   
Do not use if the jar lid can be depressed 
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PRODUCT NAME:  Wild & Fruitful, Cheese Lovers Fig Chutney 200g 

INGREDIENTS:  Red Onions (27%), Apples (22%), Dried Figs (Dried Figs, Rice Flour) (12%), Distilled Malt Vinegar 
(from Barley), Brown Sugar, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Ginger Crush (Stem Ginger 45%, Sugar, 
Water), Refined Olive Pomace Oil (Refined Olive Pomace Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Orange Juice, Salt, 
Garlic, Ground Black Pepper, Cinnamon. 

  

ALLERGENS:   Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 1 month, and by shown date 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8E533FF2-3616-427A-9B66-6D5C8245A456


		2024-08-15T09:36:39-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




